SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT Commercial Corporation		11/20/1998	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osbon Medical Systems, Ltd.
Street Address:	5 Civic Plaza, Suite 100
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2380078	
Registration Number:	2309993	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4619

Email: broutman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E. Routman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brent E. Routman

/ber/

Date:

03/03/2008

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK 900100520 REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0651 72800/

(C) (S)

source=Release of Security Interest for Osbon#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest for Osbon#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest for Osbon#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0652

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

THIS LIMITED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks) is made as of this \(\text{\text{\text{\text{20}}} \) day of November, 1998, by BT Commercial Corporation, as agent ("Secured Party"), 233
\(\text{South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 in favor of Osbon Medical Systems, Ltd. ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark and License Security Agreement (Borrower), dated December 30, 1997, and Supplemental Trademark and License Security Agreement (Borrower), dated August 24, 1998, Debtor granted and conveyed to Secured Party, as agent, a lien and security interest in and to all trademark rights owned by the Debtor (referred to herein as "Encumbered Trademarks");

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest and lien in certain trademarks of the Encumbered Trademarks without releasing the security interest and lien held by Secured Party in other trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby waives, releases, relinquishes and abandons any and all liens or security interests, and any and all claims of liens or security interests, of any kind or nature, in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all foreign counterparts of such trademarks (hereinafter the "Released Trademarks"). The foregoing release includes, without limitation, a release of the liens and security interests arising with respect to the Released Trademarks by virtue of the Trademark and License Security Agreement recorded, on or about January 17, 1998, at reel 1676, frame 0767, and the Supplemental Trademark and License Security Agreement recorded, on or about September 24, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Secured Party expressly retains its security interest and lien in all Encumbered Trademarks not specifically released hereunder, and the security interest and lien held by Secured Party shall continue in full force and effect with respect to all Encumbered Trademarks not specifically released hereunder. Secured Party agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release of Security Interest.

This Release of Security Interest shall be binding upon Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

bt commercial corporation

By:_

itle: VicePresid

CHIDÓCS/1213/521510.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0809

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss)	Kane County
to be the Vice President such officer being duly authorize purposes therein contained by si	PUBLIC of of BT	Joy of, 1998, before, 1998, before, and acknowledged himself T Commercial Corporation and that he as ecuted the foregoing instrument for the e of BT Commercial Corporation, by
IN WITNESS MY Hand	and Notorial Se	Seal.
	Som No	otary Public
My Commission Expires:		
1/3/2000		"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA L. MORAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Jan. 3, 2000

2

ReleaseTM102998osbor.JAK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0810

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0654

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest, by B.T. Commercial Corporation

United States Registered Trademarks owned by: Osbon Medical Systems, Ltd.

Mark	Registration No.	Ref.
ERECAID SYSTEM	1,349,120	814
ERECAID	1,581,349	788
Pinwheel Design	1,584,506	789
OSBON MEDICAL SYSTEMS and Design	1,618,612	790
STAYEREC	1,652,989	791
JULIAN'S OF JONES STREET	1,803,506	792
COMFORT PLUS	1,833,260	793
ERECTEK	1,892,617	794
ESTEEM	2,034,551	795
INJECAID	2,120,172	79 6
EASY ACTION	2,133,099	797

United States Trademark Applications owned by: Osbon Medical Systems, Ltd.

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Ref.
Misc. Design - 3D Product Configuration	75/111,900	798
ESTEEM & 3D Product Configuration	75/191,829	811
ESTEEM & 3D Product Configuration	75/192,271	812

ExhibitA1105998osbonJAKIn

RECORDED: 11/27/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 03/03/2008